410 SERIES
Door Closer
410 SERIES
DOOR CLOSER
2
introduction
Copyright © 2016, Yale Security Inc., an ASSA ABLOY Group company. All rights reserved.
Reproduction in whole or in part without the express written permission of Yale Security Inc. is prohibited.

410xCPST Heavy-Duty, Hold Open with Removable Stop and Spring Buffer
5
how to order
Copyright © 2016, Yale Security Inc., an ASSA ABLOY Group company. All rights reserved.
Reproduction in whole or in part without the express written permission of Yale Security Inc. is prohibited.
410 SERIES
DOOR CLOSER
finishTPNx410
Defines Closer Series
	 410 	–	Standard
	410DA 	–	Delayed Action (only
	 	 	 available with TPN arm)
Specifies Type of Arm
	 TPN 	–	 Tri-Packed (Regular, Parallel, Top Jamb Mounting),
			N   on-Hold Open
	 TPH 	–	 Tri-Packed (Regular, Parallel, Top Jamb Mounting),
			   Hold Open
	HDN 	–	 Heavy Duty, Non-Hold Open with Removable Stop
	 HDH 	–	 Heavy Duty, Hold Open Thumbturn with Removable Stop
	 CPS 	–	 Heavy Duty, Non-Hold Open with Removable Stop and
			   Spring Buffer
	CPST 	–	 Heavy Duty, Hold Open with Removable Stop and
			   Spring Buffer
689 - Aluminum
690 - Dark Bronze
x
Notes:
•	 Warranty becomes void if door closer is installed on the exterior side of a door in the exterior wall of a building.
•	 It is strongly recommended, and required on fire door assemblies, that doors having a door closer be hung on ball bearing or anti-friction hinges or pivots; unless an
alternate method is identified in the door manufacturer's listing.
•	 Failure to use the correct type and size fasteners may void factory warranty.
•	 Fasteners for fire/smoke door assemblies must conform to NFPA 80. In some applications additional fasteners may be mandated by NFPA 80 that are not shipped
with standard Norton® product, such as sleeve-nuts/sex-nuts or through-bolts and grommet nuts.
•	 Contact factory if door weight exceeds 250 lbs.
410 SERIES
DOOR CLOSER
contact us at:
Norton Door Controls
3000 Highway 74 East
Monroe, NC 28112
Tel: 877-974-2255
Fax: 800-338-0965
ABLOY Door Security Solutions Canada
160 Four Valley Drive
Vaughan, Ontario, L4K 4T9 Canada
Tel: 800-461-3007